
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Office of the Director 

Botanical Garden and Eco-park 

Sholashahar, Chattogram 

 

Invitation for Tenders 
1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change 

2 Agency Bangladesh Forest Department 

3 Procuring Entity Name Director, Botanical Garden and Eco-park, Chattogram. 

4 Procuring Entity District Chattogram 

5 Invitation For  Vehicle Rental Service (Non-consulting service) 

6 Invitation Ref. No. 22.01.0000.846.29.030.24.76 

7 Issued Date  04.02.2024   

8 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM)  

9 Budget and Source of Funds Development Budget, GoB 

10 Project/Program Name Ecosystem Restoration and Biodiversity Conservation of Botanical Garden and Eco-

park, Chattogram Project 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

11 Tender Package No.  BGE Proj./2023-24/S2 

12 Tender Package Name  Vehicle Rental Service (Jeep/Double Cabin Pick-up/Micro-bus) (with driver and 

fuel) 

13 Publication Date  06.02.2024   

14 Tender Last Selling Date  27.02.2024 (Office hours) 

15 Tender Closing Date and Time 28.02.2024 at 12:30 PM 

16 Tender Opening Date and Time 28.02.2024 at 1:00 PM 

17 Name and Address of the Office 

Selling, Receiving & Opening of 

the Tender Document 

Office of the Director, Botanical Garden and Eco-park, Sholashahar, Chattogram. 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERERS 

18 Eligibility of Tenderers  The Tenderer shall be a Reputed Service Provider 

 Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the 

Applicable Law.          

 Tenderers shall have up-to-date trade license, IT and VAT registration 

certificate, Bank solvency certificate recently issued by any scheduled bank. 

 Other eligibility and qualification criteria outlined in the tender documents.   

19 Brief Description of Service Vehicle Rental Service (1 nos.) (Jeep/Double Cabin Pick-up/Micro-bus) (with driver 

and fuel) for 12 months (renewable) 

20 Price of Tender Document  TK.1000/- (One Thousand) Only [ non-refundable] 

 

21 

Identification of Tender package Location Tender Security  Amount  Completion Time 

Vehicle Rental Service Office of the Director, 

Botanical Garden and 

Eco-park, Chattogram. 

TK. 42,000 (Forty Two 

Thousand) only 

One year from the date 

of  signing contract 

(renewable) 

22 Name, Designation, Address and 

Contact Details of the Official 

Inviting Tender  

Mohammed Hossain  

Director, Botanical Garden and Eco-park, Chattogram.  

Phone: 02-41380404, E-mail: bge.ctg@gmail.com. 

23 The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders. 

 

          Sd/- 
(Mohammed Hossain) 

Director 

Botanical Garden and Eco-park, Chattogram. 

                                                                                                                               

 


